

This is to certify that: Colpex International SAC Calle 21 Nº 713, Office 404, San Isidro, Lima. Peru

Has been evaluated by Global Trust Certification, in accordance to the requirements of ISO/IEC 17065 and the process was found to meet the requirements of:

MarinTrust - Marine Ingredients Responsibly Supplied Chain of Custody Standard Issue 2

Client Status	Multisite
Site Details:	Refer to Appendix 1
Registration No:	MTCOC103
Date of Evaluation:	02 nd – 03 rd November 2023
Certificate Issue Date:	08 th November 2023
Certificate Expiry Date:	08 th November 2026

Signed on behalf of Global Trust Certification:

Shol

Sarah Krol Senior Director, Global Supply Chain



Page 1 of 2

Registered by:

Global Trust Certification Limited (GTC), First Floor, Room 5, Block 5 Quayside Business Park, Dundalk, County Louth, Ireland and subject to the GTC Terms & Conditions. While all due care and skill was exercised in carrying out this assessment, GTC accepts responsibility only for proven negligence. This certificate remains the property of GTC and must be returned to GTC upon its request.



NSF Confidential



APPENDIX 1

Registration No: MTCOC103

Issue Date: 13th November 2023

Registered Site	Activity	Product	Site Address	Audit Date
Colpex International SAC - Supe Site	Storage	Fish Oil	Av. La Marina 120, Supe Puerto, Barranca, Lima, Peru.	02 nd November 2023
Colpex International SAC - Chimbote Site	Storage	Fish Oil	Manzana D, Lote 1, 2, 3 y 1, 2, 3A, Zona Industrial Gran Trapecio, Chimbote, Ancash, Peru	02 nd November 2023
	Processing (Fish Oil Refining)	Fish Oil	Calle Callao S/N, Supe Puerto, Barranca, Lima, Peru	03 rd November 2023
Colpex - Lima Site	Trading	Fish Oil	Calle 21 Nº 713, Office 404, San Isidro, Lima. Peru	03 rd November 2023



Page 2 of 2

Registered by:

Global Trust Certification Limited (GTC), First Floor, Room 5, Block 5 Quayside Business Park, Dundalk, County Louth, Ireland and subject to the GTC Terms & Conditions. While all due care and skill was exercised in carrying out this assessment, GTC accepts responsibility only for proven negligence. This certificate remains the property of GTC and must be returned to GTC upon its request.

